Essex Police Log
August 3-9, 2015

Monday

0103
0140
0411
0629
0648
0702
0801
0802
0923
1034
1107
1122
1141
1209
1302
1304
1342
1359
1440
1455
1559
1634
1648
1948
2115

2221
2250

Animal Problem on Oak St

Alarm on Sydney Dr

Noise Complaint on Oak St
Directed Patrol on West St
Alarm on Abare Ave

Directed Patrol on Lincoln St
Directed Patrol on South St
Citizens Dispute on Pearl St
Citizens Dispute on Saybrook Rd
Citizens Assist on Lamore Rd
Motor Veh Complaint on Center Rd
911 Hang-up on Skyline Dr
Accident on Susie Wilson Rd
Directed Patrol on Main St
Found Property on Thasha Ln
Trespass Notice Req. on Main St
Animal Problem on West St
Arrest for Bad Checks on Pearl St
Juvenile Problem on Athens Dr
Citizens Assist on River Rd
Intoxicated Person on Sydney Dr
Animal Problem on Joseph Ln
Welfare Check on Old Stage Rd
Citizens Assist on Old Stage Rd
Suspicious Circumstance on
Saybrook Rd

Suspicious Vehicle on Prospect St
Susp Vehicle on Brigham Hill Rd

Tuesday

0044
0405
0434
0706
0807
0856
0902
1021
1055

Citizens Assist on Maple St

Assisted Rescue on Taft St

Alarm on Pinecrest Dr

Citizens Dispute on River St
Trespass Notice Request on Pearl St
Vandalism on Tanglewood Dr
Accident on North St

Agency Assist on Railroad Ave
Motor Vehicle Complaint on Susie
Wilson Rd

1223
1251
1253
1330
1602
1636
1647
1734
2033
2125

Animal Problem on Pearl St

Fraud on Susie Wilson Rd

Welfare Check on River Rd

Found Property on Maple St
Citizens Assist on Central St

Citizens Assist on Saybrook Rd
Agency Assist on Center Rd

Theft on Park St

Juvenile Problem on Lincoln St
Suspicious Circumstance on Pearl St

Wednesday

0151
0410
0524
0556
0616
0816
1001
1003
1017
1157
1203
1223

1248
1331
1506
1525
1546
1702
1718
1726
1738
1739
1749
1822
1824
1836
1906
2153

Theft on Dalton Dr

Assisted Rescue on West St
Agency Assist on Carmichael St
Directed Patrol on West St
Alarm on Pinecrest Dr

Motor Vehicle Complaint on Pearl St
Agency Assist on Lincoln St

911 Hang-up on Lincoln St
Juvenile Problem on Maple St
Susp Circumstance on Essex Way
Accident on Baker St

Motor Vehicle Complaint on Old
Stage Rd

Directed Patrol on South St
Trespassing on Central St

911 Hang-up on Essex Way
Animal Problem on Saybrook Rd
Citizens Assist on Maple St
Accident on Cherry St

Citizens Dispute on Pearl St
Burglary on Church St

Accident on Upper Main St
Citizens Assist on Saxon Hill
Animal Problem on Cushing Dr
Citizens Assist on Railroad Ave
Juvenile Problem on Central St
Lost Property on Park St
Accident on Gauthier Dr
Accident on River Rd

Thursday

0005

Alarm on Pinecrest Dr



0210 Motor Veh Complaint on Center Rd

0450 Alarm on River Rd

0745 Agency Assist on Ketcham Dr

1021 Agency Assist on Sienna Ln

1151 Accident on Main St

1203 Alarm on River Rd

1310 Citizens Assist on Sand Hill Rd

1317 Burglary on Main St

1345 Susp Circumstance on Essex Way

1357 Welfare Check on Lincoln St

1408 Citizens Dispute on Pinecrest Dr

1440 Motor Vehicle Complaint on Susie
Wilson Rd

1505 VIN Verification on Grove St

1541 VIN Verification on Joshua Way

1604 Agency Assist on Maple St

1650 Juvenile Problem on Jericho Rd

1651 Intoxicated Person on Central St

1758 Accident on Jericho Rd

1827 Suspicious Circumstance on Browns
River Rd

1853 Juvenile Problem on Jericho Rd

2029 Intoxicated Person on Pearl St

2035 Welfare Check on Oak St

2054 Suspicious Circumstance on
Carmichael St

2213 Citizens Assist on Catella Rd

2319 Suspicious Circumstance on
Colchester Rd

Friday

0045 Citizens Assist on Tanglewood Dr

0123 Susp Circumstance on Essex Way

0138 Citizens Assist on Villa Dr

0303 Alcohol Offense on Jericho Rd

0517 Assisted the Fire Department on
Beech St

0606 Directed Patrol on West St

0753 Accident on Carmichael St

0757 Directed Patrol on West St

0822 Accident on Kellogg Rd

1046 Animal Problem on Upper Main St

1139 Animal Problem on Pearl St

1316 VIN Verification on Maple St

1413
1454
1457
1525
1616
1622
1625
1636
1638
1724
1741
1744
1752
1759
1812
1917
1918

Animal Problem on Hawthorn Cir
DLS on Iroquois Ave

Citizens Assist on Pearl St

Alarm on Warner Ave

Citizens Assist on Maple St
Alarm on Bixby Hill Rd

VIN Verification on Maple St
Animal Problem on N Williston Rd
Susp Circumstance on Lincoln St
Agency Assist on Hawthorn Cir
Citizens Assist on Railroad Ave
Accident on Susie Wilson Rd

DUI on West St

Threatening on Park St
Vandalism on Railroad St

Alarm on Main St

Welfare Check on Park St

Saturday

0135
0314
0740
0820
1021
1040
1201
1257
1556
1642
1720
1754
1807
1814

1832

1908
1942
2038

2110
2118
2245

Alarm on Essex Way

Alcohol Offense on Maple St
Citizens Assist on Cemetery Rd
VIN Verification on Maple St
Citizens Assist on Mansfield Ave
Accident on Center Rd

Family Fight on Linden Ln

Alarm on Lincoln St

Juvenile Problem on Maple St
Intoxicated Person on Essex Way
Accident on Park St

Found Property on Center Rd
Motor Veh Complaint on Baker St
Assisted the Fire Department on
Pearl St

Suspicious Circumstance on Susie
Wilson Rd

Alarm on Essex Way

Citizens Assist on Pearl St
Suspicious Circumstance on
Prospect St

Noise Complaint on Brigham Hill Rd
Intoxicated Person on Brickyard Rd
Suspicious Circumstance on Old
Colchester Rd



Sunday

0014
0023
0326
0507

1119
1350
1507
1543
2058
2123
2238

Citizens Assist on Main St
Agency Assist on Franklin St
Alarm on Jericho Rd

Assisted the Fire Department on
Central St

Accident on Essex Way

Family Fight on South St

Alarm on Market PI

Phone Problem on Lincoln St
Alarm on Maple St

Suspicious Circumstance on Park St
Agency Assist on Carmichael St

Tickets Issued: 18
Warnings Issued: 72
Fire/EMS Calls Dispatched: 52



